Total assets 5 092 79 5 215

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY CAPITAL

Liabilities to credit institutions 0

Deposits from customers and liabilities to customers 3 392 3 392

Borrowings through the issuance of securities 0

Financial derivatives 0

Other liabilities 1 23 25

Subordinated loan capital 0

Total liabilities 3 394 23 3 417

Net assets 1 698 56 1 754

Goodwill 44

Purchase price acquisition 1 798

SpareBank 1 Nord-Norge Helgeland

35

NOTE 25. PROFORMA ACCOUNTING NUMBERS

The proforma PLA shows the acquisitions effect on the actual PLA in SpareBank 1 Helgeland and the effect as if the

acquisition had happened with effect from January 1st 2021. The numbers carry significant estimate uncertainty.

NOTE 26. EVENTS AFTER BALANCE SHEET DAY

There are no known events after the balance sheet date that have significant importance to the accounts.

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT ITEMS AS A PERCENTAGE OF AVERAGE ASSETS

Group excl. Transaction Transaction Proforma profit Group excl. Transaction Transaction Group

01. jan - 31. dec. 01. jan - 31.dec 01. jan - 31. dec 01.jan - 31. dec 18. okt - 31.dec 31. dec

Profit and loss account 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021

Interest income and similar income (note 2.1) 817 110 927 817 22 840

Interest payable and similar costs 210 37 247 210 8 217

Hedge fund fees 18 0 18 18 0 18

Net interest- and credit commission income 589 73 662 589 15 604
Commissions receivable and income from banking services 104 67 172 104 14 118

Commissions payable and costs relating to banking services 11 0 11 11 0 11

Other operating income 4 0 4 4 0 4

Net comission and other operating income 97 67 165 97 14 111
Dividend 2 0 2 2 0 2

Net profit from associates 8 0 8 8 0 8

Net profit from other financial investments -13 0 -13 -13 0 -13

Net value change on financial investments and commitments -3 0 -3 -3 0 -3

Personnel costs 155 17 171 155 3 158

Other operating income 225 7 232 225 1 226

Total operating costs 379 24 403 379 5 384

Profit before loss 305 116 420 305 23 328
Losses on loans, guarantees etc 62 10 72 62 2 64

Gross profit 243 106 348 243 21 264
Tax payable on ordinary result 54 26 80 54 5 59

Profit of the period 189 79 268 189 16 205

Extended Income Statement 0

Net profit 189 79 268 189 16 205
Items that will  not be reclassified through profit or loss

Recognized deviations in pensions -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

Itemes that are  subsequently reversed through profit or loss

Estimate variances, pensions will  not be reversed over the income statement later 2 0 2 2 0 2

Tax on extended profit 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net extended profit or loss items 2 0 2 2 0 2

Total profit of the period 191 79 270 191 206

Proforma profit from 01.01.21 The acquisitions effect on the accounts

Parent bank Group

Q4/20 Q4/21 31.12.20 31.12.21 31.12.21 31.12.20 Q4/21 Q4/20

2.46 2.38 2.82 2.34 Interest receivable and similar income 2.35 2.87 2.38 2.44

0.65 0.60 0.99 0.60 Interest payable and similar costs 0.66 1.09 0.68 0.68

1.81 1.79 1.83 1.74 Net interest- and credit commission income² 1.69 1.77 1.70 1.76

0.42 0.48 0.39 0.39 Commissions receivable and income from banking services 0.33 0.32 0.41 0.34

0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 Commissions payable and costs relating to banking services 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04

0.37 0.43 0.35 0.36 Net commission income 0.30 0.29 0.37 0.31

1.49 -0.14 0.86 0.23 Gains/losses on financial assets available for sale -0.01 0.60 -0.13 1.40

0.03 0.04 0.03 0.03 Other operating income 0.01 0.01 -0.01 0.02

2.09 1.78 1.58 1.28 Operating costs 1.07 1.37 1.43 1.96

0.14 0.34 0.24 0.20 Losses on loans, guarantees etc. and fixed assets 0.18 0.15 0.35 -0.06

1.47 -0.02 1.26 0.88 Gross profit 0.74 1.16 0.15 1.59

-0.03 0.01 0.10 0.16 Tax payable on ordinary profit 0.17 0.15 0.00 0.06

1.50 -0.03 1.16 0.72 Net profit 0.57 1.01 0.15 1.53

36

PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT AND BALANCE SHEET DEVELOPMENT

Parent bank Group

Q4/20 Q1/21 Q2/21 Q3/21 Q4/21 Q4/21 Q3/21 Q2/21 Q1/21 Q4/20

171.4 169 167 165 201 Interest receivable and similar income 236 199 202 203 208

45 46 43 40 50 Interest payable and similar costs 67 51 58 59 58

126 123 124 126 150 Net interest- and credit commission income 168 148 144 144 150

29 30 23 25 40 Commissions receivable and income from banking services 40 25 23 30 29

3 2 2 3 4 Commissions payable and costs relating to banking services 4 3 2 2 3

26 28 21 22 36 Net commission income 36 22 21 28 26